
West Virginia Bureau of Senior Services 
Medicaid Programs Unit 

Phone: (304) 558-3317 

1/1/2018 

Name Title / Area of Responsibility Email Ext. 

Arlene Hudson Director, Medicaid Program Operations arlene.m.hudson@wv.gov 163 

Heather Smith Director, Nursing & Quality Assurance heather.d.smith@wv.gov 155 
 
Susan Silverman 

Medicaid Program Specialist Aged and Disabled 
Waiver (ADW) and Personal Care 

 
susan.r.silverman@wv.gov 

 
139 

Sara Birckhead Nurse Monitor sara.l.birckhead@wv.gov 126 
Darlene Franklin Nurse Monitor darlene.g.franklin@wv.gov 153 
Kim Humphrey Nurse Monitor kim.e.humphrey@wv.gov 138 
Kaluwa Schoen Quality Assurance/Personal Care Closures kaluwa.schoen@wv.gov 133 
Sherry Wooten Nurse Monitor sherry.l.wooten@ wv.gov 170 
 
Cecilia Brown 

Quality Assurance Program Manager Quality 
Council, Incident Management (IMS) 

 
cecilia.a.brown@wv.gov 

 
122 

 
Barbara Paxton 

Medicaid Program Specialist Aged and Disabled 
Waiver (ADW)/Personal Care, Enrollments 

 
barbara.a.paxton@wv.gov 

 
147 

Susie Layne Director, Personal Options Program susie.e.layne@wv.gov 134 
Gina Tinsley Asst. Coordinator, Personal Options Program gina.m.tinsley@wv.gov 149 
 
 
Jennifer Fazzolari 

Medicaid Program Specialist Provider 
Continuing Certification & Reporting, Provider Service 
Coverage Area 

 
 
jennifer.j.fazzolari@wv.gov 

 
 

143 

 
Tammy Grueser 

Hearing Officer/Quality Assurance 
Hearings, Closures for Unsafe Environment and 180 Days 

 
tamra.r.grueser@wv.gov 

 
137 

 
Cathy Richardson 

Transfer Coordinator Aged and Disabled Waiver 
(ADW)/Personal Care Program Transfers 

 
cathy.j.richardson@wv.gov 

 
118 
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